

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19544, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$34,250.00 within the 2017 Special Obligation Bond Capital Project Fund to cover the cost of appraisals related to the construction of the Rock Island Shared Use Path.

RESOLUTION NO. 19544, July 31, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Rock Island Rail Corridor Authority is in need of appraisal services related to the construction of the Rock Island Shared Use Path; and,

WHEREAS, such services are available via an existing term and supply contract; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to place the funds necessary for these services in the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2017 Special Obligation Bond Capital Project Fund be and hereby is made:

<u>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</u> <u>CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION</u> <u>FROM</u> <u>TO</u>

Special Obligation Bond Capital Project Fund Rock Island Rail Authority

File #: 19544, Version: 0					
014-3601 014-3601		Buildings and Improve Appraisal Services	\$34,250	\$34,250	
Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	solution shall be	effective immediately u	oon its pas	sage by a majo	rity of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:				
Chief Deputy County Cou	unselor	County Couns	elor	 	
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify that to passed on August 7, 201		olution, Resolution No. County Legislature. Th			,
Yeas7		Nays	0		
Abstaining0		Absent	2		
Dete		Name		Cosin a	Ola al
Date		Mary of Legislature	Jo	Spino,	Clerk
Funds sufficient for this tr	ansfer are availa	ble from the source indi	cated belov	W.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	014 3601 58020 Special Obligation Bond Capital Project Fund Rock Island Rail Corridor Authority Buildings & Improvements				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$34,250.00				
Date		Chief Financial Office	er		